



BID NAME/NUMBER: 22-312-04-20 / HCRMA Utilities Move

OPEN DATE: April 29, 2022 2:00 PM CST

Vendor Name:	Texas Cordia Construction, LLC	IOC Company, LLC.	Go Underground, LLC.
Street address:	3149-A Center Pointe Drive	9312 East Curve Road	217 E. Monroe Ave.
City, State:	Edinburg, TX 78539	Edinburg, TX 78542	Harlingen, TX 78550
Phone:	(956) 627-6181	(956) 380-2897	(956) 512-6100
Fax:	(956) 386-0289	(956) 380-4085	(956) 512-6101
Contact:	Yara M Corbit	Nancy Davenport	George Olivares
Email:	yara@texascordia.com	estimating@ioccompany.com	goexcavate@yahoo.com

DESCRIPTION:	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
BASE BID: HCRMA Utilities Move:								
Water Line Materials Summary Table:								
1 8" PVC WL (C-900 DR-18)	6219.10	LF	\$54.00	\$335,831.40	\$75.00	\$466,432.50	\$72.42	\$450,387.22
2 4" PVC WL (C-900 DR-18)	10.00	LF	\$253.00	\$2,530.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$43.50	\$435.00
3 16" STEEL CASING	1196.90	LF	\$200.00	\$239,380.00	\$135.00	\$161,581.50	\$132.68	\$158,804.69
4 EXIST. 2" WL TO BE REMOVED	319.00	LF	\$33.00	\$10,527.00	\$5.00	\$1,595.00	\$6.00	\$1,914.00
5 EXIST. 4" WL TO BE REMOVED	4030.00	LF	\$23.00	\$92,690.00	\$5.00	\$20,150.00	\$6.00	\$24,180.00
6 EXIST. 8" WL TO BE REMOVED	6072.00	LF	\$20.00	\$121,440.00	\$5.00	\$30,360.00	\$6.00	\$36,432.00
7 8" MJ GV W/BOX ASSEMBLY	9.00	EA	\$3,775.00	\$33,975.00	\$3,900.00	\$35,100.00	\$2,988.44	\$26,895.96
8 8" MJ TEE	10.00	EA	\$2,553.00	\$25,530.00	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,078.20	\$10,782.00
9 FH ASSEMBLY	12.00	EA	\$8,100.00	\$97,200.00	\$9,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$9,114.17	\$109,370.04
10 2" FLUSH VALVE	4.00	EA	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,841.00	\$7,364.00
11 8" 90° MJ ELBOW	2.00	EA	\$1,249.00	\$2,498.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$937.50	\$1,875.00
12 8" 45° MJ ELBOW	8.00	EA	\$1,192.00	\$9,536.00	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$906.25	\$7,250.00
13 2" WATER SERVICE CONN. (LONG)	3.00	EA	\$4,217.00	\$12,651.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,877.83	\$5,633.49
14 2" WATER SERVICE CONN. (SHORT)	3.00	EA	\$3,518.00	\$10,554.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,877.83	\$5,633.49
15 3" PVC CASING	606.00	LF	\$73.00	\$44,238.00	\$16.00	\$9,696.00	\$15.39	\$9,326.34
16 8" to 4" REDUCER	1.00	EA	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$907.00	\$907.00
17 8" to 12" REDUCER	1.00	EA	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
Water Line Materials Summary Table:								
				\$1,056,130.40		\$888,415.00		\$858,240.23
SEWERLINE MATERIALS SUMMARY TABLE								
18 10" FM (C-900 DR-18)	5079.55	LF	\$158.00	\$802,568.90	\$75.00	\$380,966.25	\$76.55	\$388,839.55
19 20" STEEL CASING	137.50	LF	\$230.00	\$31,625.00	\$200.00	\$27,500.00	\$200.24	\$27,533.00
20 EXIST. 6" FM TO BE REMOVED	5690.66	LF	\$30.00	\$170,719.80	\$5.00	\$28,453.30	\$6.00	\$34,143.96
21 EXIST. 10" FM TO BE REMOVED	5079.81	LF	\$30.00	\$152,394.30	\$5.00	\$25,399.05	\$6.00	\$30,478.86
22 10" 45° MJ ELBOW	6.00	EA	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$907.40	\$5,444.40
23 10" 22.5° MJ ELBOW	1.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$902.00	\$902.00
24 AIR RELEASE VALVE	3.00	EA	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,750.00	\$14,250.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00
Total SEWERLINE MATERIALS SUMMARY TABLE:				\$1,186,008.00		\$483,568.60		\$496,941.77
Traffic Control:								
				\$37,375.00		\$10,000.00		\$50,000.00
Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan:								
				\$30,200.00		\$10,000.00		\$8,000.00
Miscellaneous Improvements								
1 Allowance		LS		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00
Total Miscellaneous Improvements				\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00
Grand Total HCRMA Utilities Move:				\$2,359,713.40		\$1,441,983.60		\$1,463,182.01
ADDENDUMS								
Number of Days to Complete Work				Yes (3)	Yes (3)	Yes (3)	Yes (3)	Yes (3)
Bid Bond				180 calendar days	150 calendar days	150 calendar days	150 calendar days	150 calendar days
				Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

Lowest Responsible Bidder: Mor-Wil, LLC.

Note: **Amounts in Bold and Italics have been corrected Mathematically.**



BID NAME/NUMBER: 22-312-04-20 / HCRMA Utilities Move

OPEN DATE: April 29, 2022 2:00 PM CST

Vendor Name:	ASAGO Construction	Mor-Wil, LLC.	The 5125 Company
Street address:	2112 S. Shary Rd., Ste. 5	808 S. Shary Rd., Ste. 5, PMB 274	3914 Rio Grande Care Rd.
City, State:	Mission, TX 78572	Mission, TX 78572	Edinburg, TX 78541
Phone:	(956) 607-0741	(956) 456-0628	(956) 583-5125
Fax:	(956) 585-7040		
Contact:	Raul Iglesias Villarreal	Albert Garza	Pat Espericueta
Email:	raul@asagoconstruction.com	albert.garza03@yahoo.com	pe5125@aol.com

DESCRIPTION:	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
BASE BID: HCRMA Utilities Move:								
Water Line Materials Summary Table:								
1 8" PVC WL (C-900 DR-18)	6219.10	LF	\$57.00	\$354,488.70	\$44.26	\$275,257.37	\$50.00	\$310,955.00
2 4" PVC WL (C-900 DR-18)	10.00	LF	\$238.00	\$2,380.00	\$67.81	\$678.10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
3 16" STEEL CASING	1196.90	LF	\$125.00	\$149,612.50	\$111.86	\$133,885.23	\$250.00	\$299,225.00
4 EXIST. 2" WL TO BE REMOVED	319.00	LF	\$8.25	\$2,631.75	\$2.72	\$867.68	\$10.00	\$3,190.00
5 EXIST. 4" WL TO BE REMOVED	4030.00	LF	\$8.50	\$34,255.00	\$5.12	\$20,633.60	\$5.00	\$20,150.00
6 EXIST. 8" WL TO BE REMOVED	6072.00	LF	\$8.75	\$53,130.00	\$4.81	\$29,206.32	\$5.00	\$30,360.00
7 8" MJ GV W/BOX ASSEMBLY	9.00	EA	\$3,700.00	\$33,300.00	\$3,316.84	\$29,851.56	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00
8 8" MJ TEE	10.00	EA	\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,588.66	\$15,886.60	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00
9 FH ASSEMBLY	12.00	EA	\$8,700.00	\$104,400.00	\$8,252.85	\$99,034.20	\$8,500.00	\$102,000.00
10 2" FLUSH VALVE	4.00	EA	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,332.16	\$9,328.64	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
11 8" 90° MJ ELBOW	2.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,356.27	\$2,712.54	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
12 8" 45° MJ ELBOW	8.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,300.61	\$10,404.88	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00
13 2" WATER SERVICE CONN. (LONG)	3.00	EA	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,134.22	\$9,402.66	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
14 2" WATER SERVICE CONN. (SHORT)	3.00	EA	\$4,300.00	\$12,900.00	\$2,517.78	\$7,553.34	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
15 3" PVC CASING	606.00	LF	\$30.00	\$18,180.00	\$18.05	\$10,938.30	\$20.00	\$12,120.00
16 8" to 4" REDUCER	1.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,027.27	\$1,027.27	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
17 8" to 12" REDUCER	1.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,312.59	\$1,312.59	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Water Line Materials Summary Table:								
				\$838,077.95		\$657,980.88		\$882,500.00
SEWERLINE MATERIALS SUMMARY TABLE								
18 10" FM (C-900 DR-18)	5079.55	LF	\$76.00	\$386,045.80	\$67.58	\$343,275.99	\$65.00	\$330,170.75
19 20" STEEL CASING	137.50	LF	\$190.00	\$26,125.00	\$151.89	\$20,884.88	\$250.00	\$34,375.00
20 EXIST. 6" FM TO BE REMOVED	5690.66	LF	\$10.00	\$56,906.60	\$4.19	\$23,843.87	\$5.00	\$28,453.30
21 EXIST. 10" FM TO BE REMOVED	5079.81	LF	\$10.75	\$54,607.96	\$4.79	\$24,332.29	\$5.00	\$25,399.05
22 10" 45° MJ ELBOW	6.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,107.81	\$12,646.86	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
23 10" 22.5° MJ ELBOW	1.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,170.27	\$2,170.27	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
24 AIR RELEASE VALVE	3.00	EA	\$5,600.00	\$16,800.00	\$7,447.09	\$22,341.27	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
Total SEWERLINE MATERIALS SUMMARY TABLE:				\$560,985.36		\$449,495.42		\$453,898.10
Traffic Control:								
				\$10,000.00		\$23,700.00		\$48,046.34
Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan:								
				\$10,000.00		\$26,243.80		\$10,000.00
Miscellaneous Improvements								
1 Allowance		LS		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00
Total Miscellaneous Improvements				\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00
Grand Total HCRMA Utilities Move:				\$1,469,063.31		\$1,207,420.10		\$1,444,444.44
ADDENDUMS				Yes (3)		Yes (3)		Yes (3)
Number of Days to Complete Work				150 calendar days		150 calendar days		150 calendar days
Bid Bond				Yes		Yes		Yes



BID NAME/NUMBER: 22-312-04-20 / HCRMA Utilities Move

OPEN DATE: April 29, 2022 2:00 PM CST

Vendor Name:	Texas Cordia Construction, LLC	IOC Company, LLC.	Go Underground, LLC.
Street address:	3149-A Center Pointe Drive	9312 East Curve Road	217 E. Monroe Ave.
City, State:	Edinburg, TX 78539	Edinburg, TX 78542	Harlingen, TX 78550
Phone:	(956) 627-6181	(956) 380-2897	(956) 512-6100
Fax:	(956) 386-0289	(956) 380-4085	(956) 512-6101
Contact:	Yara M Corbit	Nancy Davenport	George Olivares
Email:	yara@texascordia.com	estimating@ioccompany.com	goexcavate@yahoo.com

DESCRIPTION of FORMS:					
	Solicitation Signed		Yes	Yes	Yes
	Terms & Conditions Included		Yes	Yes	Yes
	Non-Collusive		Yes	Yes	Yes
	Pricing Schedule		Yes	Yes	Yes
	Subcontractor Sheet		Yes	Yes	Yes
	Addenda(s)		Yes (3)	Yes (3)	Yes (3)
	Gen. Business Questionare		Yes	Yes	Yes
	References		Yes		Yes
	CIQ		Yes		Yes
	Bid Bond		Yes	Yes	Yes



BID NAME/NUMBER:

22-312-04-20 / HCRMA Utilities Move

OPEN DATE:

April 29, 2022 2:00 PM CST

Vendor Name:	ASAGO Construction	Mor-Wil, LLC.	The 5125 Company
Street address:	2112 S. Shary Rd., Ste. 5	808 S. Shary Rd., Ste. 5, PMB 274	3914 Rio Grande Care Rd.
City, State:	Mission, TX 78572	Mission, TX 78572	Edinburg, TX 78541
Phone:	(956) 607-0741	(956) 456-0628	(956) 583-5125
Fax:	(956) 585-7040		
Contact:	Raul Iglesias Villarreal	Albert Garza	Pat Espericueta
Email:	raul@asagoconstruction.com	albert.garza03@yahoo.com	pe5125@aol.com

DESCRIPTION of FORMS:					
	Solicitation Signed		Yes	Yes	Yes
	Terms & Conditions Included		Yes	Yes	Yes
	Non-Collusive		Yes	Yes	Yes
	Pricing Schedule		Yes	Yes	Yes
	Subcontractor Sheet		Yes	Yes	Yes
	Addenda(s)		Yes (3)	Yes (3)	Yes (3)
	Gen. Business Questionare		Yes	Yes	Yes
	References		No	Yes	Yes
	CIQ		Yes	Yes	Yes
	Bid Bond		Yes	Yes	Yes